
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
5  1  1   Seton Hall Univ. 298  288  287       873  +9 
1  2  2   Elon 292  296  289       877  +13 

T2  6  3   Richmond 293  305  284       882  +18 
T2  T3  4   Loyola Maryland 293  300  291       884  +20 
4  T3  5   Connecticut 296  297  293       886  +22 

T6  5  6   George Mason 299  295  295       889  +25 
12  14  7   St. John's 310  299  282       891  +27 
11  T12  8   Winthrop 308  300  287       895  +31 
T6  7  9   Villanova 299  300  297       896  +32 
T6  T9  T10   Towson 299  305  297       901  +37 

T13  T12  T10   Princeton 312  296  293       901  +37 
T13  T9  12   William & Mary 312  292  298       902  +38 
10  11  13   Old Dominion 304  303  297       904  +40 
T6  8  14   George Washington University 299  301  309       909  +45 
17  17  15   Ohio 321  311  292       924  +60 
16  16  16   St. Bonaventure 317  311  303       931  +67 

T13  15  17   Saint Joseph's - PA 312  313  310       935  +71 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 T1   William Huang  Princeton  73   67  70       210  -6   
T3 T1   Kenan Poole *  North Carolina  72   71  67       210  -6   
T1 3   Brandon Berry  Loyola Maryland  71   69  71       211  -5   
T3 T4   Lou Baker  Richmond  70   73  71       214  -2   
T10 T4   Nick Mayfield  Winthrop  73   72  69       214  -2   
T10 6   Wanxi Sun *  Seton Hall Univ.  75   70  70       215  -1   
T3 T7   Andres Acevedo  Seton Hall Univ.  71   72  73       216  E   
T3 T7   J.P. Miller  George Mason  73   70  73       216  E   
T8 T7   Peter Weaver  Villanova  72   72  72       216  E   
T8 T10   Garrett Risner  Elon  71   73  73       217  +1   
T3 T10   Caleb Manuel  Connecticut  66   77  74       217  +1   
T10 T10   Wenliang Xie  Seton Hall Univ.  75   70  72       217  +1   
T17 T13   Michael Childress  Richmond  70   78  70       218  +2   
T15 T13   Will Halamandaris  George Mason  73   74  71       218  +2   
T34 T13   Peicheng Chen  St. John's  73   78  67       218  +2   
T23 16   Ethan Mangum  William & Mary  79   70  70       219  +3   
T40 T17   Gregor Tait  Seton Hall Univ.  75   77  68       220  +4   
T10 T17   Tommy Dallahan  Connecticut  74   71  75       220  +4   
T23 T19   Justin Griffith  Towson  74   75  72       221  +5   
T25 T19   Ryan Smith *  North Carolina  82   68  71       221  +5   
T40 T21   Jackson Roman  Loyola Maryland  77   75  70       222  +6   
T34 T21   Matt Doyle  Elon  74   77  71       222  +6   
T15 T21   Will Frodigh  Elon  73   74  75       222  +6   
T34 T21   Ryan Tattan  Winthrop  77   74  71       222  +6   
T50 T25   Juan Callejo  Elon  78   75  70       223  +7   
T17 T25   Bronson Myers  Elon  74   74  75       223  +7   
14 T25   Noah Peck  Villanova  71   75  77       223  +7   

T57 T28   Tyler Gerbavsits  St. John's  78   77  69       224  +8   
T50 T28   Jakob Henriksson  Old Dominion  74   79  71       224  +8   
T40 T28   George McNeely *  North Carolina  79   73  72       224  +8   
T25 T31   Logan Hunter  William & Mary  77   73  75       225  +9   
T34 T31   Angus O'Brien  Seton Hall Univ.  77   74  74       225  +9   
T25 T31   Carlo Pizzano  Loyola Maryland  70   80  75       225  +9   
T57 T31   Jared Nelson  Connecticut  74   81  70       225  +9   
T25 T31   Brad Freyberger  Towson  73   77  75       225  +9   
T50 T31   Matthew Copeland  Villanova  77   76  72       225  +9   
T34 T31   Christian Chapman  St. Bonaventure  78   73  74       225  +9   
T17 T31   Wills Montgomery  Saint Joseph's - PA  73   75  77       225  +9   
T17 T39   Hugo Riboud  George Washington University  71   77  78       226  +10   
T40 T39   Matthew Feinstein  William & Mary  79   73  74       226  +10   
T25 T39   Deven Ramachandran  Seton Hall Univ.  78   72  76       226  +10   
T40 T39   Jakob Chicoyne  Old Dominion  78   74  74       226  +10   
T17 T39   Ian Faulconer *  Winthrop  75   73  78       226  +10   
T25 T44   Nikita Gubenko  George Mason  74   76  77       227  +11   

T25 T44   Jakub Hrinda  George Washington University  78   72  77       227  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T40 T44   Gage Wolfle  St. John's  79   73  75       227  +11   
T73 T44   Jackson Fretty  Princeton  83   75  69       227  +11   
T57 T44   Gustav Fransson  Old Dominion  77   78  72       227  +11   
T25 T49   Cole Ekert  Richmond  75   75  78       228  +12   
T25 T49   Arav Patel  George Washington University  73   77  78       228  +12   
T40 T49   Ryan Rittberger  St. John's  80   72  76       228  +12   
T17 T49   Rasmus Konradsson  Old Dominion  75   73  80       228  +12   
T67 T49   Jack Simon  St. John's  80   77  71       228  +12   
T34 T49   J.T. Spina  Saint Joseph's - PA  74   77  77       228  +12   
T40 T49   Julian Gonzalez  Towson  78   74  76       228  +12   
T57 T56   Trevor Lopez  Connecticut  82   73  74       229  +13   
T54 T56   Colin Slater  George Mason  79   75  75       229  +13   
T67 T56   Garrett Clark  Richmond  78   79  72       229  +13   
T67 T56   Timmy Gannon *  Elon  78   79  72       229  +13   
T40 T60   Cliff Thompson  George Washington University  77   75  78       230  +14   
T54 T60   Sam Clayman *  Princeton  79   75  76       230  +14   
T40 T62   Matthew Malits  Loyola Maryland  75   77  79       231  +15   
T67 T62   Matthew Hutto  Winthrop  78   79  74       231  +15   
T63 T62   Philip Minnehan  Towson  74   82  75       231  +15   
T63 T62   Tanner Johnson  Ohio  79   77  75       231  +15   
T67 T66   Nick Mejia  Loyola Maryland  78   79  75       232  +16   
T50 T66   Trevor Binau  William & Mary  77   76  79       232  +16   
T54 T66   Guy Waterhouse  Princeton  78   76  78       232  +16   
T73 T66   Austin Dyson  Ohio  82   76  74       232  +16   
T63 T66   Brody Hanley *  Seton Hall Univ.  77   79  76       232  +16   
T57 T66   Jonathan Elkins *  Villanova  78   77  77       232  +16   
T73 T72   Jimmy Paradise  Connecticut  82   76  75       233  +17   
T90 T72   Ben Cooper  Richmond  83   79  71       233  +17   
T63 T72   Luke Alexander  Villanova  79   77  77       233  +17   
T78 T72   Zach Mandry  Ohio  81   78  74       233  +17   
T78 T76   Jeremy Summerson  Towson  80   79  75       234  +18   
T73 T76   Max Ting  Princeton  80   78  76       234  +18   
T96 T76   Zach Crawford  Ohio  83   82  69       234  +18   
T57 T76   Thomas Stafford *  St. John's  79   76  79       234  +18   
T90 T80   Taylor Hubbard  Winthrop  80   82  73       235  +19   
T85 T80   Jake Avery  Saint Joseph's - PA  79   81  75       235  +19   
T78 T80   Austin Mosher  Winthrop  84   75  76       235  +19   
T85 T80   Ryan Monastero *  George Mason  79   81  75       235  +19   
T78 T80   Jacob Newman *  William & Mary  75   83  76       235  +19   
T88 T85   Florian Blatti  George Washington University  82   79  76       237  +21   
T67 T85   Jack Geise  St. Bonaventure  77   80  80       237  +21   
T88 T85   Danny Gianniny  St. Bonaventure  79   82  76       237  +21   

T78 T85   Kazuki Yamauchi *  Old Dominion  83   76  78       237  +21 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T90 T89   Vimal Alokam  Villanova  84   78  76       238  +22   
95 T89   Eric Boulger *  Connecticut  86   78  74       238  +22   

T78 91   Mason McCoy  Old Dominion  81   78  80       239  +23   
T73 T92   Will Rieck  William & Mary  81   77  82       240  +24   
T90 T92   Erik Stauderman  St. Bonaventure  83   79  78       240  +24   
94 94   Trent Geritz *  Loyola Maryland  79   84  78       241  +25   

T98 T95   Seth Conway  George Mason  80   86  76       242  +26   
T100 T95   Jude Cummings  St. Bonaventure  88   79  75       242  +26   
T85 97   Carter Cook *  Richmond  79   81  83       243  +27   

T100 T98   Andrew Lacongo *  St. Bonaventure  84   83  77       244  +28   
T100 T98   Joe Busiello *  St. John's  82   85  77       244  +28   
T78 T98   Sam Hogan  Ohio  79   80  85       244  +28   
T96 101   Logan Othmer *  George Washington University  85   80  80       245  +29   
T98 102   Ryan Gorman  Saint Joseph's - PA  86   80  81       247  +31   

T100 103   Connor Belcastro  Princeton  81   86  82       249  +33   
T100 104   Vincent Fanucchi *  Towson  83   84  84       251  +35   
105 105   Brooks McKeller *  Ohio  88   90  80       258  +42   
106 106   Kevin Smith  Saint Joseph's - PA  90   90  84       264  +48   
107 107   Coley Hunter *  Saint Joseph's - PA  87   95  87       269  +53   
108 -    Dougie Ergood *  North Carolina  74  D  D       -     -      
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Teams with Players - Round 3

1 Seton Hall Univ. +9 298 288 287 873

T7 Andres Acevedo E 71 72 73 216
T10 Wenliang Xie +1 75 70 72 217
T17 Gregor Tait +4 75 77 68 220
T31 Angus O'Brien +9 77 74 74 225
T39 Deven Ramachandran +10 78 72 76 226

2 Elon +13 292 296 289 877

T10 Garrett Risner +1 71 73 73 217
T21 Matt Doyle +6 74 77 71 222
T21 Will Frodigh +6 73 74 75 222
T25 Juan Callejo +7 78 75 70 223
T25 Bronson Myers +7 74 74 75 223

3 Richmond +18 293 305 284 882

T4 Lou Baker -2 70 73 71 214
T13 Michael Childress +2 70 78 70 218
T49 Cole Ekert +12 75 75 78 228
T56 Garrett Clark +13 78 79 72 229
T72 Ben Cooper +17 83 79 71 233

4 Loyola Maryland +20 293 300 291 884

3 Brandon Berry -5 71 69 71 211
T21 Jackson Roman +6 77 75 70 222
T31 Carlo Pizzano +9 70 80 75 225
T62 Matthew Malits +15 75 77 79 231
T66 Nick Mejia +16 78 79 75 232

5 Connecticut +22 296 297 293 886

T10 Caleb Manuel +1 66 77 74 217
T17 Tommy Dallahan +4 74 71 75 220
T31 Jared Nelson +9 74 81 70 225
T56 Trevor Lopez +13 82 73 74 229
T72 Jimmy Paradise +17 82 76 75 233

6 George Mason +25 299 295 295 889

T7 J.P. Miller E 73 70 73 216
T13 Will Halamandaris +2 73 74 71 218
T44 Nikita Gubenko +11 74 76 77 227
T56 Colin Slater +13 79 75 75 229
T95 Seth Conway +26 80 86 76 242

7 St. John's +27 310 299 282 891

T13 Peicheng Chen +2 73 78 67 218
T28 Tyler Gerbavsits +8 78 77 69 224
T44 Gage Wolfle +11 79 73 75 227
T49 Ryan Rittberger +12 80 72 76 228
T49 Jack Simon +12 80 77 71 228

8 Winthrop +31 308 300 287 895

T4 Nick Mayfield -2 73 72 69 214
T21 Ryan Tattan +6 77 74 71 222
T62 Matthew Hutto +15 78 79 74 231
T80 Taylor Hubbard +19 80 82 73 235
T80 Austin Mosher +19 84 75 76 235

9 Villanova +32 299 300 297 896

T7 Peter Weaver E 72 72 72 216
T25 Noah Peck +7 71 75 77 223
T31 Matthew Copeland +9 77 76 72 225
T72 Luke Alexander +17 79 77 77 233
T89 Vimal Alokam +22 84 78 76 238

T10 Towson +37 299 305 297 901

T19 Justin Griffith +5 74 75 72 221
T31 Brad Freyberger +9 73 77 75 225
T49 Julian Gonzalez +12 78 74 76 228
T62 Philip Minnehan +15 74 82 75 231
T76 Jeremy Summerson +18 80 79 75 234

T10 Princeton +37 312 296 293 901

T1 William Huang -6 73 67 70 210
T44 Jackson Fretty +11 83 75 69 227
T66 Guy Waterhouse +16 78 76 78 232
T76 Max Ting +18 80 78 76 234
103 Connor Belcastro +33 81 86 82 249

12 William & Mary +38 312 292 298 902

16 Ethan Mangum +3 79 70 70 219
T31 Logan Hunter +9 77 73 75 225
T39 Matthew Feinstein +10 79 73 74 226
T66 Trevor Binau +16 77 76 79 232
T92 Will Rieck +24 81 77 82 240

13 Old Dominion +40 304 303 297 904

T28 Jakob Henriksson +8 74 79 71 224
T39 Jakob Chicoyne +10 78 74 74 226
T44 Gustav Fransson +11 77 78 72 227
T49 Rasmus Konradsson +12 75 73 80 228

91 Mason McCoy +23 81 78 80 239

14 George Washington University +45 299 301 309 909

T39 Hugo Riboud +10 71 77 78 226
T44 Jakub Hrinda +11 78 72 77 227
T49 Arav Patel +12 73 77 78 228
T60 Cliff Thompson +14 77 75 78 230
T85 Florian Blatti +21 82 79 76 237

15 Ohio +60 321 311 292 924

T62 Tanner Johnson +15 79 77 75 231
T66 Austin Dyson +16 82 76 74 232
T72 Zach Mandry +17 81 78 74 233
T76 Zach Crawford +18 83 82 69 234
T98 Sam Hogan +28 79 80 85 244
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Ross Collegiate Classic
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Dates: Mar 07 - Mar 08 
Teams with Players - Round 3

16 St. Bonaventure +67 317 311 303 931

T31 Christian Chapman +9 78 73 74 225
T85 Jack Geise +21 77 80 80 237
T85 Danny Gianniny +21 79 82 76 237
T92 Erik Stauderman +24 83 79 78 240
T95 Jude Cummings +26 88 79 75 242

17 Saint Joseph's - PA +71 312 313 310 935

T31 Wills Montgomery +9 73 75 77 225
T49 J.T. Spina +12 74 77 77 228
T80 Jake Avery +19 79 81 75 235
102 Ryan Gorman +31 86 80 81 247
106 Kevin Smith +48 90 90 84 264

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T1 Kenan Poole (North Carolina) 72 71 67 210

6 Wanxi Sun (Seton Hall Univ.) 75 70 70 215

T19 Ryan Smith (North Carolina) 82 68 71 221

T28 George McNeely (North Carolina) 79 73 72 224

T39 Ian Faulconer (Winthrop) 75 73 78 226

T56 Timmy Gannon (Elon) 78 79 72 229

T60 Sam Clayman (Princeton) 79 75 76 230

T66 Brody Hanley (Seton Hall Univ.) 77 79 76 232

T66 Jonathan Elkins (Villanova) 78 77 77 232

T76 Thomas Stafford (St. John's) 79 76 79 234

T80 Ryan Monastero (George Mason) 79 81 75 235

T80 Jacob Newman (William & Mary) 75 83 76 235

T85 Kazuki Yamauchi (Old Dominion) 83 76 78 237

T89 Eric Boulger (Connecticut) 86 78 74 238

94 Trent Geritz (Loyola Maryland) 79 84 78 241

97 Carter Cook (Richmond) 79 81 83 243

T98 Andrew Lacongo (St. Bonaventure) 84 83 77 244

T98 Joe Busiello (St. John's) 82 85 77 244

101 Logan Othmer (George Washington University) 85 80 80 245

104 Vincent Fanucchi (Towson) 83 84 84 251

105 Brooks McKeller (Ohio) 88 90 80 258

107 Coley Hunter (Saint Joseph's - PA) 87 95 87 269

108 Dougie Ergood (North Carolina) 74 0 0 74
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Childress Richmond 2.92 -1 
G. Tait Seton Hall 2.92 -1 
H. Riboud GW 3.00 E 
R. Konradsson Old Domin. 3.08 +1 
G. Fransson Old Domin. 3.08 +1 
B. Hanley Seton Hall 3.08 +1 
R. Smith UNC 3.08 +1 
K. Poole UNC 3.17 +2 
I. Faulconer Winthrop 3.17 +2 
L. Alexander Villanova 3.17 +2 
J. Miller G Mason 3.17 +2 
N. Gubenko G Mason 3.17 +2 
T. Gannon Elon 3.17 +2 
Z. Mandry Ohio 3.25 +3 
B. Berry Loyola MD 3.25 +3 
J. Roman Loyola MD 3.25 +3 
L. Baker Richmond 3.25 +3 
W. Frodigh Elon 3.25 +3 
P. Chen St John's 3.25 +3 
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 3.25 +3 
D. Ramachandran Seton Hall 3.25 +3 
A. Acevedo Seton Hall 3.25 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Berry Loyola MD 3.87 -4 
L. Baker Richmond 3.87 -4 
W. Huang Princeton 3.90 -3 
G. Risner Elon 3.93 -2 
W. Sun Seton Hall 3.97 -1 
K. Poole UNC 3.97 -1 
N. Mayfield Winthrop 4.00 E 
C. Manuel UConn 4.03 +1 
W. Halamandaris G Mason 4.03 +1 
A. Acevedo Seton Hall 4.07 +2 
T. Dallahan UConn 4.07 +2 
J. Griffith Towson 4.07 +2 
P. Weaver Villanova 4.10 +3 
C. Chapman St. Bona 4.10 +3 
E. Mangum Wm. & Mary 4.13 +4 
M. Feinstein Wm. & Mary 4.13 +4 
J. Miller G Mason 4.13 +4 
W. Xie Seton Hall 4.13 +4 
P. Minnehan Towson 4.13 +4 
W. Montgomery St. Joe's 4.13 +4 
R. Tattan Winthrop 4.13 +4 
J. Spina St. Joe's 4.17 +5 

Par 5 Scoring
W. Huang Princeton 4.17 -10 
P. Weaver Villanova 4.42 -7 
K. Poole UNC 4.42 -7 
T. Gerbavsits St John's 4.42 -7 
P. Chen St John's 4.42 -7 
L. Hunter Wm. & Mary 4.42 -7 
J. Chicoyne Old Domin. 4.50 -6 
T. Johnson Ohio 4.50 -6 
C. Pizzano Loyola MD 4.50 -6 
J. Miller G Mason 4.50 -6 
N. Mayfield Winthrop 4.50 -6 
N. Peck Villanova 4.50 -6 
W. Xie Seton Hall 4.50 -6 
T. Lopez UConn 4.50 -6 
C. Manuel UConn 4.58 -5 
W. Sun Seton Hall 4.58 -5 
M. Ting Princeton 4.58 -5 
R. Smith UNC 4.58 -5 
G. Risner Elon 4.58 -5 
T. Gannon Elon 4.58 -5 
A. Acevedo Seton Hall 4.58 -5 
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 4.58 -5 

Eagles 
G. Waterhouse Princeton 1
G. Tait Seton Hall 1
J. Geise St. Bona 1
A. Dyson Ohio 1
M. Malits Loyola MD 1
T. Gerbavsits St John's 1
J. Simon St John's 1
J. Griffith Towson 1
E. Stauderman St. Bona 1
M. Ting Princeton 1
N. Peck Villanova 1
K. Poole UNC 1
G. Wolfle St John's 1
G. Clark Richmond 1
P. Weaver Villanova 1
A. Mosher Winthrop 1
G. Risner Elon 1
J. Gonzalez Towson 1
B. Freyberger Towson 1
P. Chen St John's 1
W. Huang Princeton 1
T. Lopez UConn 1

Birdies 
W. Huang Princeton 17
B. Berry Loyola MD 15
W. Montgomery St. Joe's 13
K. Poole UNC 13
L. Baker Richmond 13
C. Manuel UConn 13
W. Sun Seton Hall 12
G. Risner Elon 12
T. Dallahan UConn 12
L. Hunter Wm. & Mary 12
N. Mayfield Winthrop 12
A. Acevedo Seton Hall 12
J. Henriksson Old Domin. 11
W. Halamandaris G Mason 11
E. Mangum Wm. & Mary 10
N. Gubenko G Mason 10
R. Smith UNC 10
B. Myers Elon 10
G. McNeely UNC 10
I. Faulconer Winthrop 10
W. Xie Seton Hall 10
J. Nelson UConn 10

Pars 
J. Miller G Mason 41
J. Callejo Elon 39
R. Konradsson Old Domin. 38
W. Frodigh Elon 36
G. Tait Seton Hall 36
M. Childress Richmond 35
P. Weaver Villanova 35
A. O'Brien Seton Hall 35
J. Fretty Princeton 34
W. Xie Seton Hall 34
C. Chapman St. Bona 34
N. Peck Villanova 34
C. Pizzano Loyola MD 33
G. Clark Richmond 33
C. Ekert Richmond 33
M. Doyle Elon 33
R. Smith UNC 33
M. Feinstein Wm. & Mary 33
G. Waterhouse Princeton 33
S. Clayman Princeton 32
J. Spina St. Joe's 32
R. Tattan Winthrop 32
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Mid Pines 77.76 108

2 Mid Pines 76.90 107

3 Mid Pines 75.02 107

 

Total Average Scores
Mid Pines 76.56 322

 

Mid Pines Inn & Golf Club: Mid Pines
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 401     13 79 13 2   

2 3 160     9 63 32 3   

3 4 437     7 49 33 16 2 

4 4 330     16 64 20 6 1 

5 5 484   4 55 41 7     

6 5 537   1 49 47 9 1   

7 4 383     11 62 29 5   

8 3 179     8 59 38 2   

9 4 340   1 14 61 25 5 1 

10 5 514     31 56 12 7 1 

11 3 151     4 61 34 7 1 

12 4 380     11 62 29 4 1 

13 3 192     2 66 33 6   

14 4 361     4 69 28 6   

15 5 542   4 40 52 8 3   

16 4 440   1 10 61 26 7 2 

17 4 391     6 65 31 5   

18 4 411     8 65 30 3 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 437 +0.60 

11 3 151 +0.44 

13 3 192 +0.40 

14 4 361 +0.34 

17 4 391 +0.33 

16 4 440 +0.32 

8 3 179 +0.32 

18 4 411 +0.29 

12 4 380 +0.27 

2 3 160 +0.27 

7 4 383 +0.26 

9 4 340 +0.21 

4 4 330 +0.18 

1 4 401 +0.04 

10 5 514 -0.02 

15 5 542 -0.32 

6 5 537 -0.37 

5 5 484 -0.52 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 391 +0.63 

12 4 380 +0.62 

2 3 160 +0.58 

8 3 179 +0.58 

13 3 192 +0.53 

7 4 383 +0.45 

10 5 514 +0.41 

16 4 440 +0.39 

11 3 151 +0.37 

3 4 437 +0.36 

1 4 401 +0.32 

9 4 340 +0.32 

18 4 411 +0.26 

14 4 361 +0.26 

4 4 330 +0.05 

5 5 484 -0.03 

15 5 542 -0.14 

6 5 537 -0.21 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

8 3 179 +0.60 

14 4 361 +0.57 

3 4 437 +0.55 

12 4 380 +0.53 

2 3 160 +0.47 

13 3 192 +0.37 

17 4 391 +0.36 

16 4 440 +0.35 

1 4 401 +0.33 

18 4 411 +0.32 

11 3 151 +0.32 

10 5 514 +0.28 

7 4 383 +0.26 

9 4 340 +0.20 

4 4 330 +0.04 

15 5 542 -0.08 

5 5 484 -0.25 

6 5 537 -0.30 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

3 4 437 +0.60 

11 3 151 +0.44 

13 3 192 +0.40 

14 4 361 +0.34 

17 4 391 +0.33 

16 4 440 +0.32 

8 3 179 +0.32 

18 4 411 +0.29 

12 4 380 +0.27 

2 3 160 +0.27 

7 4 383 +0.26 

9 4 340 +0.21 

4 4 330 +0.18 

1 4 401 +0.04 

10 5 514 -0.02 

15 5 542 -0.32 

6 5 537 -0.37 

5 5 484 -0.52 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 401     28 211 69 11 3 

2 3 160     12 178 113 17 2 

3 4 437     23 162 95 37 5 

4 4 330     63 184 60 14 1 

5 5 484   7 136 129 42 5 3 

6 5 537   4 126 155 35 2   

7 4 383     41 160 98 21 2 

8 3 179   1 15 150 136 19 1 

9 4 340   1 40 187 74 14 6 

10 5 514   1 69 151 66 30 5 

11 3 151     21 184 96 17 4 

12 4 380     17 170 104 27 4 

13 3 192     9 186 106 20 1 

14 4 361     22 189 83 22 6 

15 5 542   8 95 176 35 6 2 

16 4 440   2 29 171 98 19 3 

17 4 391     17 173 108 22 2 

18 4 411     29 188 91 12 2 
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